KU series
KUP Enclosed Relay
KUIP VDE 8mm Coil to Contacts
KUGP VDE 8mm 3mm Gap Coil to Contacts
KUEP 10 Amp 150VDC Load Switching
KUMP 15 Amp 277VAC
File E22575
File LR15734

Stock Items – The following items are normally maintained in stock for immediate delivery.
Stock Items – The following items are normally maintained in stock for immediate delivery.
Ordering Information
KUEP-3A15-120 KUEP-3D15-110 KUEP-11D15-12
KUEP-3D15-12 KUEP-7D15-24 KUEP-11D15-24
KUEP-3D15-24 KUEP-11A15-120
VDE Approved Design
Typical Part No. B KUIP -11 A 1 5 -120
1. Basic Series & Type: KUGP
KUIP = Enclosed relay designed for General VDE 0435.*
KUGP = Enclosed relay with 3mm open contact spacing. (Form A and Form X arrangements only)*
2. Contact Arrangement:
1 = 1 Form A (SPST-NO) 7 = 2 Form A (DPST-NO)
2 = 1 Form B (SPST-NC) 8 = 2 Form B (DPST-NC)
3 = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM) 11 = 2 Form C (DPDT)*
4 = 1 Form Y (SPST-NC-DB) 12 = 3 Form A (3PST-NO)
5 = 1 Form C (SPDT)* 13 = 3 Form B (3PST-NC)
6 = 1 Form Z (SPDT-NC-NO [DB-DM]) 14 = 3 Form C (3PDT)*
3. Coil Input:
A = AC, 50/60 Hz.*
D = DC*
4. Mountings:
1 = PLAIN CASE, SOCKET MOUNT.* T = TOP FLANGE CASE.*
5 = BRACKET MOUNT CASE.*
5. Terminal & Contact Material:
1 = .187" (4.75mm) quick connect/solder; silver. 5 = .187" (4.75mm) quick connect/solder; silver-cadmium oxide.*
3 = .047" (1.19mm) printed circuit board; silver. 7 = .047" (1.19mm) printed circuit board; silver-cadmium oxide.
6. Coil Voltage:
To 240VAC, 50/60 Hz. or 110VDC. (For 277VAC, consult factory.)* See coil data tables.
* Options included in VDE file.
High Voltage DC Switching
Typical Part No. B KUE -3 A 1 5 -120
1. Basic Series & Type: KUEP
KUE = Open relay with magnetic blow-outs.
KUEP = Enclosed relay with magnetic blow-outs.
2. Contact Arrangement:
3 = 1X (SPST-NO-DM) 7 = 2A (DPST-NO) 11 = 2C (DPDT)
3. Coil Input:
A = AC 50/60 Hz. D = DC
4. Mountings:
Type KUE KUEP
OPEN STYLE 1 = PLAIN CASE; A = PLAIN CASE, #6-32 STUD LOCATING TAB;
1 = #6-32 stud, .218" 3 = with indicator lamp.* C = with indicator lamp.*
(5.54mm) locating 5 = BRACKET MOUNT CASE; E = PLAIN CASE, TAPPED CORE, LOCATING TAB;
tab. 7 = with indicator lamp.* G = with indicator lamp.*
2 = 2-hole bracket, 9 = STUD ON END OF PLAIN CASE. T = TOP FLANGE CASE.
#6-32 tapped.
3 = #6-32 tapped core,
.125" (3.18mm)
locating tab.
4 = #6-32 tapped core,
.218" (5.54mm)
locating tab. *Indicator lamps are available on models with the following coils:
5 = #6-32 tapped core, 6-24VAC and DC, 110VDC and 120-240VAC. Only models with
no locating tab. 120-240VAC coils are UL recognized.
5. Terminal & Contact Material:
5 = .187" (4.75mm) quick connect/solder; silver- 7 = .047' (1.19mm) printed circuit; silver-cadmium-oxide.
cadmium-oxide.
6 = .205" (5.21mm) quick connect/solder; silver-
cadmium-oxide.
6. Coil Voltage:
To 240VAC, 50/60 Hz. or 110VDC. (For 277VAC, consult factory.)
Ordering Information
KUGP-7D55-24
KUIP-5A55-120
KUIP-11D55-12
KUIP-11D55-24
KUIP-14A15-120
KUIP-14D15-12
KUIP-14D15-24
Stock Items – The following items are normally maintained in stock for immediate delivery.
KUMP-11A18-24 KUMP-11D18-12 KUMP-14A18-24 KUMP-14D18-24
KUMP-11A18-120 KUMP-11D18-24 KUMP-14A18-120
KUMP-11A18-240 KUMP-11D18-110 KUMP-14D18-12
Ordering Information
15 Amp Switching
Typical Part No. B KUM -14 A 1 8 -120
1. Basic Series & Type: KUMP
KUM = 15 amp open relay
KUMP = 15 amp enclosed relay
2. Contact Arrangement:
1 = 1A (SPST-NO)
2 = 1B (SPST-NC)
3 = 1X (SPST-NO-DM)
4 = 1Y (SPST-NC-DB)
5 = 1C (SPDT)
6 = 1Z (SPDT-NC-NO [DB-DM])
7 = 2A (DPST-NO)
8 = 2B (DPST-NC)
11 = 2C (DPDT)
12 = 3A (3PST-NO)
13 = 3B (3PST-NC)
14 = 3C (3PDT)
3. Coil Input:
A = AC, 50/60 Hz. D = DC
4. Mountings:
Type KUM KUMP
OPEN STYLE 1 = PLAIN CASE; A = PLAIN CASE, #6-32 STUD LOCATING TAB;
1 = #6-32 stud, .218" 2 = with test button. B = with test button.
(5.54mm) locating 3 = with indicator lamp.* C = with indicator lamp.*
tab. 4 = with test button & indicator lamp.* D = with test button & indicator lamp.*
2 = 2-hole bracket, 5 = BRACKET MOUNT CASE; E = PLAIN CASE, TAPPED CORE, LOCATING TAB;
#6-32 tapped. 6 = with test button. F = with test button.
3 = #6-32 tapped core, 7 = with indicator lamp.* G = with indicator lamp.*
.125" (3.18mm) 8 = with test button & indicator lamp.* H = with test button & indicator lamp.*
locating tab. 9 = STUD ON END OF PLAIN CASE. T = TOP FLANGE CASE.
4 = #6-32 tapped core,
.218" (5.54mm)
locating tab. *Indicator lamps are available on models with the following coils:
5 = #6-32 tapped core, 6-24VAC and DC, 110VDC and 120-240VAC. Only models with
no locating tab. 120-240VAC coils are UL recognized.
5. Terminal & Contact Material:
Type 1 & 2 Pole Models 3 Pole Models
Codes 6,8,9,G 6,8,9
Available
6 = .205" (5.21mm) quick connect/solder; silver-cadmium-oxide.
8 = .187" (4.75mm) quick connect/solder; silver-cadmium-oxide.
9 = .047" (1.19mm) printed circuit; silver-cadmium-oxide.
G = .250" (6.35mm) quick connect; silver-cadmium-oxide.  (Not available on 3 pole models.)
6. Coil Voltage:
To 240VAC, 50/60 Hz. or 110VDC (For 277VAC, consult factory.)
Open Relays
Bracket Type
Outline Dimensions
2.43 MAX.*
(61.72)
2.33 MAX.**
(59.18)
2.29 MAX.***
(58.17)
1.437
(36.50).19
(4.8)
.63
(16.0)
(2) #6-32 THREAD
TAPPED HOLES
2.27 MAX.*
(57.7)
2.171 MAX.**
(55.14)
2.125 MAX.***
(53.98)
.16